
1. Summary
Meeting title Pre-Job Conference Meeting Session 01 for Solar Generations Systems at 9 Sites (Group B) CC25-0609-50-00-00, Straight Line
Registration page 
views 37
Registered 
participants 25
Canceled 
registrations 0
Attended 
participants 30
Start time 2/26/25, 8:45:49 AM
End time 2/26/25, 9:34:11 AM
Meeting duration 48m 22s
Average attendance 
time 30m 19s

2. Participants

Name First Join Last Leave
In-Meeting 
Duration Role

Registration 
First Name

Registration 
Last Name

Registration 
Email Organization

Contact 
Number

Walden Loretta 2/26/25, 8:46:19 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:11 AM 47m 51s Organizer
Cruz Maria 2/26/25, 8:45:54 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:11 AM 48m 17s Organizer
Anderson Ivory 2/26/25, 8:46:13 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:11 AM 38m 36s Organizer
Ethridge Todd 2/26/25, 8:57:36 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:00 AM 36m 23s Organizer
Harris III George 2/26/25, 9:01:46 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:08 AM 32m 22s Organizer

Richard Villegas 2/26/25, 8:52:49 AM 2/26/25, 9:33:44 AM 40m 54s Attendee Richard Villegas
rvillegas@local1
184.com

Local 1184 
Laborers 9093766357

Sarkis McClement 2/26/25, 8:56:01 AM 2/26/25, 9:33:59 AM 37m 58s Attendee Sarkis McClement
s.mcclement@i
uoelocal12.org

IUOE Local No. 
12 626-372-5069

Jennifer Wilson 2/26/25, 8:56:45 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:11 AM 37m 25s Attendee Jennifer Wilson
jwilson@ibew56
9.org IBEW Local 569 6198329757

Adrian Lopez-Rojas 2/26/25, 8:58:25 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:03 AM 35m 37s Attendee Adrian López
adrianl@roofers
45.org

local 45 roofers 
,waterproofers 
Union 619 9408122 



Victor Torres BAC 
local 4 (Unverified) 2/26/25, 8:58:44 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:06 AM 35m 21s Attendee Victor Torres

bac4torres@gm
ail.com BAC LOCAL 4 (909)788-4229

willard hall 
(Unverified) 2/26/25, 8:59:02 AM 2/26/25, 9:18:44 AM 19m 41s Attendee Willard Hall II

willardbh@att.n
et

GOLDEN 
TRIANGLE LAND 
SURVEYING, 
INC. 7602071115

Pamela Walker-
Roche 2/26/25, 8:59:11 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:08 AM 34m 57s Attendee Pamela Walker Roche

compliance@oli
vasdrilling.com

Olivas 
Foundation 
Drilling, Inc. 9095739325

Chris Betancourt 2/26/25, 8:59:21 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:01 AM 34m 40s Attendee Chris Betancourt
cbetancourt@lo
cal89.org

Nathan Josefowicz 2/26/25, 8:59:25 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:02 AM 34m 36s Attendee Nathan Josefowicz
njosefowicz@tei
chert.com

David Williams 2/26/25, 8:59:37 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:00 AM 34m 22s Presenter David Williams
dave@slgcinc.n
et

christopher brisson 2/26/25, 8:59:38 AM 2/26/25, 9:33:45 AM 34m 7s Attendee Christopher Brisson
bac4brisson@g
mail.com BAC Local 4 714-936-8843

David Johnson 2/26/25, 9:00:10 AM 2/26/25, 9:32:10 AM 25m 5s Attendee David Johnson
djohnson@local
229.org

Union 
Ironworkers 619 5081408

CRUZ RAMOS 2/26/25, 9:00:20 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:11 AM 33m 50s Attendee CRUZ RAMOS
cruzjr.opcmia@
yahoo.com

CEMENT 
MASONS LOCAL 
500 (619)726-7915

Mahar Sean 2/26/25, 9:01:33 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:01 AM 32m 27s Attendee Sean Mahar
smahar@sandi.
net SDUSD 0

Sara-Kathryn Ferrell 2/26/25, 9:01:49 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:04 AM 32m 15s Attendee Sara-Kathryn Ferrell

sara-
kathryn@tencos
olar.net TENCO SOLAR 7042815856

Tosha Carapella 
(Unverified) 2/26/25, 9:01:54 AM 2/26/25, 9:30:08 AM 28m 13s Attendee Tosha Carapella

tosha@sunriseb
obcat.com Sunrise bobcat 6199380439

Roy Rappold 2/26/25, 9:02:24 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:11 AM 31m 46s Attendee Roy Rappold
rrappold@f3-
inc.com F3 760-712-5290



Andreas Karlsson 2/26/25, 9:05:22 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:11 AM 28m 48s Attendee Andreas Karlsson
akarlsson@teic
hert.com

Teichert Energy 
& Utilities Group 916-438-8513

Bob Hicks LiUNA 
1184 (Unverified) 2/26/25, 9:07:33 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:01 AM 26m 28s Attendee Bob Hicks

bhicks@local11
84.com LiUNA 1184 951-445-8830

Tamara Villegas- RAP 
Engineering 
(Unverified) 2/26/25, 9:07:51 AM 2/26/25, 9:20:29 AM 12m 37s Attendee Tamara Villegas

tvillegas@rapen
ginc.com

RAP 
ENGINEERING, 
INC. 760-233-2980

Chris Allen 2/26/25, 9:08:08 AM 2/26/25, 9:31:46 AM 23m 37s Attendee

Carlos ponce 2/26/25, 9:09:18 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:11 AM 24m 52s Attendee Carlos Ponce
ponce.local200
@gmail.com

Plasterers Local 
200 951-347-9618

Antonio Sanchez 2/26/25, 9:14:15 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:04 AM 19m 49s Attendee antonio sanchez
antonio.sanchez
@dc36.org

Painters and 
Allied Trades 6199570414

Carlos Ponce 
Plasterers Local 200 
(Unverified) 2/26/25, 9:18:00 AM 2/26/25, 9:19:48 AM 27s Attendee Carlos Ponce

ponce.local200
@gmail.com

Plasterers Local 
200 951-347-9618

Erin Hughes 2/26/25, 9:27:54 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:00 AM 6m 6s Attendee Erin Hughes
laborcomplianc
e@gprsinc.com GPRS 419-843-9804

General User
sdusd.general.u
ser@gmail.com

Evan McCray
emccray@local
1184.com

Liuna Local 
1184

9518978076

3. In-Meeting 
Activities
Name Join Time Leave Time Duration
Walden Loretta 2/26/25, 8:46:19 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:11 AM 47m 51s
Cruz Maria 2/26/25, 8:45:54 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:11 AM 48m 17s
Anderson Ivory 2/26/25, 8:46:13 AM 2/26/25, 8:47:12 AM 59s
Anderson Ivory 2/26/25, 8:56:33 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:11 AM 37m 37s
Ethridge Todd 2/26/25, 8:57:36 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:00 AM 36m 23s
Harris III George 2/26/25, 9:01:46 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:08 AM 32m 22s



Richard Villegas 2/26/25, 8:52:49 AM 2/26/25, 9:33:44 AM 40m 54s
Sarkis McClement 2/26/25, 8:56:01 AM 2/26/25, 9:33:59 AM 37m 58s
Jennifer Wilson 2/26/25, 8:56:45 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:11 AM 37m 25s
Adrian Lopez-Rojas 2/26/25, 8:58:25 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:03 AM 35m 37s
Victor Torres BAC 
local 4 (Unverified) 2/26/25, 8:58:44 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:06 AM 35m 21s
willard hall 
(Unverified) 2/26/25, 8:59:02 AM 2/26/25, 9:18:44 AM 19m 41s
Pamela Walker-
Roche 2/26/25, 8:59:11 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:08 AM 34m 57s
Chris Betancourt 2/26/25, 8:59:21 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:01 AM 34m 40s
Nathan Josefowicz 2/26/25, 8:59:25 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:02 AM 34m 36s
David Williams 2/26/25, 8:59:37 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:00 AM 34m 22s
christopher brisson 2/26/25, 8:59:38 AM 2/26/25, 9:33:45 AM 34m 7s
David Johnson 2/26/25, 9:00:10 AM 2/26/25, 9:03:28 AM 3m 17s
David Johnson 2/26/25, 9:10:21 AM 2/26/25, 9:32:10 AM 21m 48s
CRUZ RAMOS 2/26/25, 9:00:20 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:11 AM 33m 50s
Mahar Sean 2/26/25, 9:01:33 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:01 AM 32m 27s
Sara-Kathryn Ferrell 2/26/25, 9:01:49 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:04 AM 32m 15s
Tosha Carapella 
(Unverified) 2/26/25, 9:01:54 AM 2/26/25, 9:30:08 AM 28m 13s
Roy Rappold 2/26/25, 9:02:24 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:11 AM 31m 46s
Andreas Karlsson 2/26/25, 9:05:22 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:11 AM 28m 48s
Bob Hicks LiUNA 
1184 (Unverified) 2/26/25, 9:07:33 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:01 AM 26m 28s
Tamara Villegas- RAP 
Engineering 
(Unverified) 2/26/25, 9:07:51 AM 2/26/25, 9:20:29 AM 12m 37s
Chris Allen 2/26/25, 9:08:08 AM 2/26/25, 9:31:46 AM 23m 37s
Carlos ponce 2/26/25, 9:09:18 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:11 AM 24m 52s
Antonio Sanchez 2/26/25, 9:14:15 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:04 AM 19m 49s



Carlos Ponce 
Plasterers Local 200 
(Unverified) 2/26/25, 9:18:00 AM 2/26/25, 9:18:00 AM
Carlos Ponce 
Plasterers Local 200 
(Unverified) 2/26/25, 9:19:21 AM 2/26/25, 9:19:48 AM 27s
Erin Hughes 2/26/25, 9:27:54 AM 2/26/25, 9:34:00 AM 6m 6s


